
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 30 MAY 2023

R1 30 May 2023 | Townsville | Cluden Park (Bm65)
Distance: 1609m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
12:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 466441
	 2	 848166
	 3	 054150
	 4	 935213
	 5	 238550
	 6	 379763
	 7	 468069
	 8	 433306
	 9	 611562
	10	 339243
	11	 562637

WISE DRAGON
HEALING GAME
PETER THE PIPER
FORSETI
LEGEND HAS IT
RAZMENT
VIENNA RAIN
HIGHER LOVE
UNDOUBTED
BRAVIO
KOONUNGA HILL

63
60
59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
54
54

5
3
4
2
6
11
10
7
8
1
9

G KLIESE
J TAYLOR
M BUTLER
J MURPHY
R WIGGINS
N THOMAS
S WILSON
W D’AVILA
S SHEARGOLD
C WHITELEY
K SWAFFER  2 

STEPHEN BUSH
F J WIELAND
K ALLENDER
MS G BOURKE
S MASSINGHAM
G W DICKSON
O CHILLEMI
MS M YOUNG
J P CAUGHT
M GEANEY
T & P ROWE

5
4
4
5
6
5
6
8
7
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
67
65
63
62
62
62
60
60
55
55

	39-�6�-7-5
	10-�2�-0-1
	17-�4�-1-1
	43-�5�-3-6
	22-�3�-1-4
	25-�3�-1-5
	30-�4�-2-4
	36-�5�-2-6
	42-�5�-2-5
	37-�2�-5-12
	23-�2�-5-5

$143,095
$52,400
$76,795
$101,905
$125,335
$87,345
$150,245
$82,275
$136,170
$84,120
$60,325

	13-�2�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	12-�3�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	10-�3�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 WISE DRAGON Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 5 Total: 39-6-7-5 Prize Money: A$143,095
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 63 Good: 29-4-6-4 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 13-4-4-3 58+kg: 23-4-3-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Yau Chin J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 39-6-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/05/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 54	 $6	 Siren Rock	 1:35.23	 (22.95)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 11Mar23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $6	 Lord Of Light	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 4	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $8.5	 Ciao Bicky	 1:21.91	 (23.00)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 D Smith	 54	 $11	 Mystery ‘n’ Magic	 1:35.59	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 20May23	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 60	 $*3	 Castile	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

2 HEALING GAME Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$52,400
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Balgownie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/22 (267 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 27Jul22	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kah	 56.5	 $9	 Shakespeare	 1:44.58	 (24.84)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 12Aug22	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 H 	 OB64	 [	10]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $6	 Without Excuse	 1:51.51	 (26.85)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 62	 $7	 Dancing Duck	 2:09.40	 (26.12)	 3	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 23Sep22	 BEN	 turf	 2046	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Michael Poy	 61	 $6.5	 Couldbefamous	 2:14.72	 (25.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $17	 Investor	 1:13.09	 (23.98)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

3 PETER THE PIPER Trainer: K Allender Barrier: 4 Total: 17-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$76,795
Jockey: M Butler WT: 59 Good: 9-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Altius Dam: Sutton Review J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/04/23 (52 Days)
Owner: Miss K R Allender, Miss G Bennett, M J Skuse, Riches Racing (Mgr: C G Riches), A Crisp, Mrs J P Rose, G F Rose, J M Rose, G J Johnston, J McKenna, Mrs P A Van Velzen, Miss T 
Allender, J Hudson, Mrs L R White, V Jeffrey, J N Moss & M G English

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 11Mar23	 INN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 7]	 P Romeo	 55.5	 $9	 Lord Of Light	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 26Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 P Romeo	 58.5	 $9.5	 Smarty Lee	 1:15.04	 (24.75)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 08Apr23	 EIN	 turf	 1620	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $6	 Gaelic	 1:39.79	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 6	 29Apr23	 MGN	turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 55	 $4	 Love On Sunday	 1:51.08	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 56	 $61	 Red Light Roxanne	 1:23.37	 (22.77)	 4	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

4 FORSETI Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 2 Total: 43-5-3-6 Prize Money: A$101,905
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 58 Good: 23-4-3-3 Track: 17-4-2-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Maevemoo J+H: 10-2-1-2 Turf: 43-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-0-3 Last Win: 05/05/23 (25 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Cogil, C J Sizer, Ms S Roy, H J Paton, D Sizer, Mrs L S Johnston & L Burnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1900	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $*3.7	 He Will Acheev	 1:56.96	 (24.68)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $10	 Edification	 1:36.83	 (22.30)	 3	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 58.5	 $6	 Ghosted	 1:38.76	 (25.62)	 6	 4	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
1 of 6	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 OB65	 [	 1]	 Kiran Quilty	 56.5	 $3.8	 Undoubted	 1:36.44	 (24.11)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 20May23	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Smith	 56	 $3.8	 Wise Dragon	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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5 LEGEND HAS IT Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 6 Total: 22-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$125,335
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Joy Ride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/02/22 (475 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & Miss T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 2140	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $9	 Father’s Day	 2:12.01	 (23.94)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 28Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $15	 Rondino	 2:31.00	 (22.89)	 11	 11	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 12Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 57	 $6	 Essential Sky	 2:35.36	 (24.52)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 26Oct22	 KEN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 56	 $14	 Essential Sky	 2:30.84	 (24.70)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	11May23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Day	 61.5	 $8.5	 Rough Cut Jewel	 1:13.11	 (24.25)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away

6 RAZMENT Trainer: G W Dickson Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$87,345
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Centome J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 25-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-2 Last Win: 13/08/22 (290 Days)
Owner: D J Fairfull & Mrs C G Dickson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $21	 Cadetship	 1:23.43	 (23.91)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	13]	 N Thomas	 60.5	 $17	 Bones	 0:56.11	 (21.96)	 13	 13	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 54.5	 $20	 Hurtle	 0:56.18	 (22.56)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
6 of 14	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 N Thomas	 61.5	 $41	 Five Bulls	 0:56.25	 (22.30)	 13	 12	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 54.5	 $5	 Red Light Roxanne	 1:23.37	 (22.77)	 9	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

7 VIENNA RAIN Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 10 Total: 30-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$150,245
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 56-58kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Vienna Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-2 Last Win: 02/10/21 (605 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), J R McDonald, B J McDonald & T W Hedley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 58.5	 $6.5	 Diva Bella	 1:31.80	 (23.79)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 10	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 60	 $6	 Just Tozza	 1:36.54	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Rachel Shred	 62	 $17	 Bones	 0:56.11	 (21.96)	 12	 12	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 21Apr23	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $4.8	 Lord Of Light	 1:24.87	 (25.11)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 4]	 S Wilson	 56	 $26	 Red Light Roxanne	 1:23.37	 (22.77)	 8	 9	 ........ 3............................No show

8 HIGHER LOVE Trainer: Ms M Young Barrier: 7 Total: 36-5-2-6 Prize Money: A$82,275
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 56.5 Good: 26-4-2-4 Track: 6-1-0-3

8yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 19-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Want To Break Free J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 01/11/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Ms M A Young, Mrs K L Rockemer & T D Gehringer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 P Cullen	 54.5	 $20	 Miss Seattle	 1:22.65	 (22.83)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Sheargold	 54.5	 $19	 Vitae	 1:22.23	 (22.58)	 6	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 M Potgieter	 58	 $*3.2	 Forseti	 1:38.48	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 F Edwards	 60.5	 $19	 Coolmeans	 1:10.93	 (23.32)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $151	 Red Light Roxanne	 1:23.37	 (22.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

9 UNDOUBTED Trainer: J P Caught Barrier: 8 Total: 42-5-2-5 Prize Money: A$136,170
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 56.5 Good: 23-3-2-2 Track: 10-1-1-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 56-58kg: 18-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Sky Cuddle J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 42-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-0-3 Last Win: 29/10/22 (213 Days)
Owner: J P Caught, Mrs A L Forster, Mrs L N Williamson, A J Williamson, C J Caught, C M Massingham, Mrs K A Woodhouse, D J Woodhouse, Ms K L Norton, M B Forster, R Dunlop & Ms S L 
Rowe, F N Q (Mgr: Mrs P M Armstrong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Jakazone	 1:38.07	 (24.31)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 6	 29Oct22	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 P Romeo	 60	 $3.4	 Battle	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 08Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 OB65	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*3.1	 Gaius Julius	 1:38.12	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 60	 $21	 Coolmeans	 1:10.93	 (23.32)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 6	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 OB65	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 59	 $9	 Forseti	 1:36.44	 (24.11)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

10 BRAVIO Trainer: M Geaney Barrier: 1 Total: 37-2-5-12 Prize Money: A$84,120
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 54 Good: 25-0-3-8 Track: 12-1-1-4

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-2-2 54-56kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Senorita De Lago J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 37-2-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-4 Last Win: 03/02/23 (116 Days)
Owner: Mrs K T Geaney, J C Schroder, Miss M M Sola, J G Dale, Mrs L Hull, G Hull & J Hull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 G Kliese	 59	 $8	 Forseti	 1:22.96	 (23.68)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 54.5	 $7	 Edification	 1:22.98	 (23.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 5	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Super Bazooka	 1:50.84	 (23.98)	 4	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 56.5	 $16	 Little Red Pepper	 1:17.33	 (23.36)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $13	 Forgiato	 1:23.38	 (23.14)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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11 KOONUNGA HILL Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 9 Total: 23-2-5-5 Prize Money: A$60,325
Jockey: K Swaffer (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 15-0-4-4 Track: 6-0-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-0-2-3 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Star Shiraz J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 23-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/07/22 (306 Days)
Owner: C A A Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 M Abe	 57.5	 $21	 Nantucket	 1:13.73	 (24.13)	 4	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 06Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 M Abe	 57.5	 $8.5	 Siren Rock	 1:24.04	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 21Apr23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Abe	 58.5	 $21	 Armour Force	 1:14.98	 (24.86)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Abe	 58	 $15	 Rough Cut Jewel	 1:13.11	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Abe	 58	 $*3.2	 Forgiato	 1:23.38	 (23.14)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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R2 30 May 2023 | Townsville | Mitavite Hcp
Distance: 1000m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111332
	 2	 512114
	 3	 514313
	 4	 100592
	 5	 113224
	 6	 341913
	 7	 145703
	 8	 476613
	 9	 442485
	10	 614934
	11	 436313

GO GETABOY
DON’T TELL LEEANNE
MISSION ESTATE
POMADE
FODOR
FREDDY BARBAROSSA
SIMPLY BETTER
MR KOBO
NEVETON
VEE EIGHT POWER
WHITTY’S DREAM

63.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
54
54
54

7
9
6
2
8
4
5
1
12
11
3

JADE DOOLAN  3 

G KLIESE
S SHEARGOLD
R WIGGINS
J TAYLOR
W D’AVILA
J MURPHY
A LAYT
RACHEL SHRED
N THOMAS
REBECCA WILSON  3 

O CHILLEMI
STEPHEN BUSH
SARAH ACORNLEY
F J WIELAND
S MASSINGHAM
MS L MCCORMACK
J WEHLOW
J RUSSO
O CHILLEMI
B WILLIAMS
L E SMERDON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

74
67
63
61
60
59
59
53
52
51
50

	17-�7�-4-3
	10-�4�-2-1
	10-�3�-1-4
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 8-�2�-2-3
	12-�2�-2-3
	10-�2�-0-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	16-�1�-4-2
	11-�1�-1-2
	11-�1�-0-3

$191,700
$57,350
$77,150
$49,200
$61,500
$60,550
$70,375
$35,640
$66,375
$41,175
$19,740

	7-�3�-3-1
	4-�2�-1-0
	6-�3�-1-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-4-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	6-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	12	 614784 HEROIC KITTY 54 10 ISABELLA TEH  2 R KIRKWOOD 3 F AUS 50 	11-�1�-1-0 $44,350 	8-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 GO GETABOY Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 7 Total: 17-7-4-3 Prize Money: A$191,700
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 10-3-3-1 Track: 12-3-4-2

3yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 9-5-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-3-1
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Ladygetagirl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-1-2 Last Win: 10/09/22 (262 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 27Aug22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Rachel Shred	 58.5	 $*1.1	 Lord Power	 1:15.55	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................. Overraced mid
1 of 6	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Rachel Shred	 60	 $3.7	 Heroic Boy	 1:14.24	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Rachel Shred	 63.5	 $3.4	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 0:56.97	 (22.23)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 21Apr23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Rachel Shred	 54	 $*2.1	 Ashton Blair	 1:15.93	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...............Overraced early
2 of 12	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Rachel Shred	 54	 $10	 Smart Image	 1:16.47	 (22.18)	 2	 1	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

2 DON’T TELL LEEANNE Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 9 Total: 10-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,350
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 56.5 Good: 9-4-1-1 Track: 7-4-2-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: On The Que Tee J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/04/23 (36 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Day	 54.5	 $5.5	 Wicked Chance	 0:56.61	 (22.01)	 10	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 9	 16Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 H 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 N Day	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Seductive Spur	 0:57.56	 (22.55)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 N Day	 55	 $*3	 Neveton	 0:56.97	 (22.23)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 N Day	 59	 $2.7	 Redavni	 1:11.10	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 9	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 N Day	 58	 $*2.9	 Redavni	 1:16.80	 (23.28)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

3 MISSION ESTATE Trainer: Sarah Acornley Barrier: 6 Total: 10-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$77,150
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 56.5 Good: 9-3-1-4 Track: 7-1-1-4

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 5-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-2
Sire: The Mission Dam: Grapevine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (229 Days)
Owner: Ms S A Acornley, D R Carlyon, Mrs R A Say, R A Carlyon, G P Farrell, R J Voss & Mrs K H Worner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Spry	 60	 $*1.6	 Blondie’s Secret	 0:58.60	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 6	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh	 52	 $4	 Go Getaboy	 1:14.24	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Spry	 58.5	 $8.5	 Heroic Boy	 1:12.01	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Spry	 56.5	 $5	 Neveton	 0:57.17	 (22.44)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 3	 01Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Spry	 60	 $*1.3	 Mishani Rebound	 1:10.85	 (23.68)	-	-	   ....24¾........................ Solid effort

4 POMADE Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,200
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Spotty Socks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/22 (493 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	05Feb22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	13]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $51	 Xtravagant Star	 1:04.14	 (22.83)	 13	 15	 ....12¾............ Disappointing run
10 of 10	26Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 56	 $17	 Storm The Fortress	 1:18.53	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 14Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 56	 $21	 King Kapa	 1:04.26	 (23.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 28Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 57.5	 $41	 Olentia	 1:09.96	 (22.56)	 4	 5	 ....13¾............................No show
2 of 9	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Day	 59	 $*2.7	 Caressing Rupert	 0:55.30	 (23.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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5 FODOR Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$61,500
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Lavender Hill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 24/11/22 (187 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 24Nov22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Day	 59	 $2.2	 Nuclear Girl	 1:13.90	 (24.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½............. Pre race incident
3 of 7	 02Jan23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 N Day	 59	 $*1.4	 Artie’s Lad	 0:55.08	 (23.42)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.......................... Lost plate
2 of 9	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 N Day	 59	 $8.5	 Glamborgini	 0:56.15	 (22.13)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾...................Eased at start
2 of 6	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 N Day	 59	 $*1.9	 Freddy Barbarossa	 1:10.63	 (22.64)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 N Day	 57	 $*2	 Redavni	 1:10.21	 (22.73)	 8	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

6 FREDDY BARBAROSSA Trainer: Ms L McCormack Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$60,550
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 9-2-2-3

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Jester Rumble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/01/23 (121 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $13	 Stormy Legend	 1:11.16	 (23.70)	 9	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 15	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Spry	 57.5	 $21	 Borgov	 0:57.00	 (22.47)	 12	 12	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Spry	 57	 $19	 Glamborgini	 0:56.15	 (22.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
1 of 6	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 57	 $11	 Fodor	 1:10.63	 (22.64)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Morrison	 57	 $8.5	 Redavni	 1:10.21	 (22.73)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

7 SIMPLY BETTER Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$70,375
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Sweet As J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (107 Days)
Owner: T J Harry, W J Ouston, S P Flanigan, P B Malcher, P R Latham, A K Voller, S G Bizzell, Guinness Boys (Mgr: H R P Maclean), D L Ferrier, C J Hughes, M J Duffy & W G Wust

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 26Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 K W-Taylor	 56	 $6.5	 Altar Boy	 1:11.66	 (23.47)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 19Mar23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 T Marshall	 55.5	 $8	 Ruby Chicks	 0:57.68	 (22.69)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
7 of 10	 14Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 T Marshall	 56.5	 $16	 Deb’s Ellie	 0:57.60	 (22.71)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	30Apr23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 54	 $21	 Deb’s Ellie	 1:03.31	 (22.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 09May23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $11	 Flop Turn River	 1:03.98	 (22.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

8 MR KOBO Trainer: J Russo Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,640
Jockey: A Layt WT: 54 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 9-1-1-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: She’s A Jewel J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (25 Days)
Owner: G Russo, C Russo & A P Russo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 21Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Thomson	 55	 $14	 Heroic Boy	 1:19.54	 (23.10)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 D Sparks	 54	 $41	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 0:56.97	 (22.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 21Apr23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Sparks	 56	 $*1.8	 Ginasue	 1:17.17	 (25.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
1 of 12	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 N Day	 55.5	 $7.5	 Emathion	 1:10.57	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 54.5	 $26	 Redavni	 1:16.80	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

9 NEVETON Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 12 Total: 16-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$66,375
Jockey: Rachel Shred WT: 54 Good: 11-1-4-0 Track: 8-1-2-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 11-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-4-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Nevetus J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/05/22 (389 Days)
Owner: P R Beamish, M J Fuccilli, D E Scheffler, D G Devietti, Mrs T L Devietti & Mrs J Koch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Rachel Shred	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Miniest	 0:55.68	 (23.75)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $3.5	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 0:56.97	 (22.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 54.5	 $5	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 1:11.10	 (23.19)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.................Checked 800m
8 of 9	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Wilson	 54	 $3.9	 Caressing Rupert	 0:55.30	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 20May23	 MAR	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 S Wilson	 56.5	 $3	 Courting Sara	 1:10.47	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

10 VEE EIGHT POWER Trainer: B Williams Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$41,175
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 9-1-1-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Power Dam: Ailish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (299 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Hammer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $26	 Better Than Elvis	 0:57.19	 (22.53)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 4	 27Aug22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 54	 $9.5	 Go Getaboy	 1:15.55	 (23.98)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 P Romeo	 54	 $51	 Wit	 0:56.51	 (22.15)	 7	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show
3 of 8	 24Sep22	 EWA	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 60.5	 $3.8	 Solomon	 1:10.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Castle	 52	 $21	 Mission Estate	 0:57.17	 (22.44)	 4	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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11 WHITTY’S DREAM Trainer: L E Smerdon Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$19,740
Jockey: Rebecca Wilson (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Whittington Dam: Not A Dream J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/23 (45 Days)
Owner: L E Smerdon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $12	 Mission Estate	 0:58.60	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh	 51	 $11	 Secret Quality	 1:18.28	 (23.25)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 21Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Thomson	 54	 $7	 It’s Gerry	 1:04.19	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start
1 of 9	 15Apr23	 MAX	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 J Felix	 59	 $9	 Hi Zero	 0:52.58	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 8	 06May23	 HUG	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Rebecca Wilson	 54	 $4	 Dunners	 0:45.26	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

12 HEROIC KITTY Trainer: R Kirkwood Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$44,350
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Squeemi J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/08/22 (283 Days)
Owner: R J Kirkwood & B W Kirkwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Aug22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $13	 Bogan Princess	 0:56.90	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Felix	 56.5	 $14	 Mission Estate	 0:58.60	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 23Sep22	 EWA	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 J Felix	 56.5	 $16	 Mymill	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾...............Overraced early
8 of 8	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh	 51	 $41	 Mission Estate	 0:57.17	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $41	 Caressing Rupert	 0:55.30	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.....................Laid in 100m
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R3 30 May 2023 | Townsville | Feed 2 Go (Bm70)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 360939
	 2	 531473
	 3	 111111
	 4	 130150
	 5	 511247
	 6	 113321
	 7	 511114
	 8	 764116
	 9	 551425
	10	 556241
	11	 729200

BAKUHATSU
DAWN TOO GOOD
MISSILE THUNDER
SHEPHERD OF FIRE
BONES
BAY OF BENGAL
SANCY ROSE
STARFILLY
NEVER CRY
CETSHWAYO
HARALBEN

63.5
61.5
61
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5

11
5
10
8
1
7
4
6
2
12
9

MS A BUTLER
N THOMAS
JADE DOOLAN  3 

K SWAFFER  2 

J MURPHY
G KLIESE
ISABELLA TEH  2 

A LAYT
M ABE
R WIGGINS
ADAM SPINKS

MS J HASSETT
B KENNING
O CHILLEMI
M WHITEHOUSE
MS G BOURKE
STEPHEN BUSH
R KIRKWOOD
MS G BOURKE
S MASSINGHAM
S MASSINGHAM
STEPHEN HARRIS

5
6
3
6
6
5
5
5
4
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

76
73
73
71
69
68
71
70
65
64
63

	17-�5�-0-4
	41-�7�-4-6
	 6-�6�-0-0
	33-�5�-6-5
	35-�6�-3-1
	41-�6�-9-8
	23-�7�-2-2
	33-�6�-6-4
	17-�3�-2-0
	16-�2�-1-0
	34-�6�-5-4

$91,250
$137,370
$179,600
$105,540
$121,205
$137,290
$122,275
$112,750
$79,105
$120,150
$106,425

	11-�4�-0-4
	15-�2�-1-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	12-�0�-3-3
	11-�3�-3-0
	25-�4�-6-6
	19-�6�-2-2
	15-�4�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	21-�3�-4-2

EMERGENCY
	12	 425926 STRATHCONA 54 3 J TAYLOR D REYNOLDS 4 G AUS 58 	13-�2�-3-1 $48,985 	12-�2�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BAKUHATSU Trainer: Ms J Hassett Barrier: 11 Total: 17-5-0-4 Prize Money: A$91,250
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 63.5 Good: 7-3-0-2 Track: 6-4-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-0-4
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Just Hilda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-5-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-2 Last Win: 04/08/22 (299 Days)
Owner: M N Waters & Mrs K C Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 09Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 56.5	 $6	 Prime Ruler	 0:54.12	 (23.12)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 61	 $41	 Never Second	 0:57.78	 (22.18)	 4	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 10Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 S Clipperton	 60	 $31	 Dashing Legend	 1:03.83	 (23.26)	 3	 3	 ....12½............................No show
3 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 57.5	 $3.3	 Hurtle	 0:56.18	 (22.56)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Day	 56	 $10	 Yes Dream	 0:55.65	 (21.69)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾............................No show

2 DAWN TOO GOOD Trainer: B Kenning Barrier: 5 Total: 41-7-4-6 Prize Money: A$137,370
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 61.5 Good: 25-4-3-3 Track: 18-4-1-3

6yo ch aus g Fav: 16-3-2-3 58+kg: 24-6-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-3
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Lady Rah Rah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-7-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-3 Last Win: 24/03/23 (67 Days)
Owner: Ms Ja Bell, Mr Wh Kenning, Mr St Beynon & Bubbles Racing Syn (Mgr Mrs Deidre L Walsh)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 6	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 59	 $4.4	 Vaporizing	 0:56.76	 (22.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 24Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms L Morrison	 60	 $4.8	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.98	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 8	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $4.8	 Smart Image	 0:55.40	 (21.67)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 51	 $20	 Yes Dream	 0:55.65	 (21.69)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 13May23	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Isabella Teh	 53.5	 $*2.1	 Attackabeel	 0:57.81	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

3 MISSILE THUNDER Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 10 Total: 6-6-0-0 Prize Money: A$179,600
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 6-6-0-0 Track: 6-6-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 5-5-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Halle Mcollywill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-6-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (353 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), D E Scheffler, B J McDonald, T W Hedley & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 22Feb22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Wilson	 57	 $*1.5	 Altar Boy	 1:10.10	 (22.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 5	 18Mar22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Wilson	 59	 $*1.1	 Baby Guinness	 1:09.94	 (22.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 5	 06May22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Rachel Shred	 57	 $*1.4	 Heroic Boy	 1:10.88	 (22.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 20May22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Rachel Shred	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Heroic Boy	 1:10.01	 (22.59)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 9	 11Jun22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Wilson	 57	 $*1.5	 Better Rain	 1:09.49	 (22.94)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾..................Checked early

4 SHEPHERD OF FIRE Trainer: M Whitehouse Barrier: 8 Total: 33-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$105,540
Jockey: K Swaffer (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 27-4-5-5 Track: 21-4-5-4

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-3-3
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Platelet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/03/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Bubbles Racing Syndicate (Mgr: D Walsh) & Ms V King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 60	 $4.4	 Miss Seattle	 1:17.91	 (23.40)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	08Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 W D’avila	 61	 $11	 Dusky Damsel	 1:10.15	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 16Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 4	 [	 5]	 A Layt	 59.5	 $12	 Dark Rebel	 1:10.85	 (23.16)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
5 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 6	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 57.5	 $8.5	 Hurtle	 0:56.18	 (22.56)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	11]	 A Layt	 57.5	 $17	 Red Light Roxanne	 1:23.37	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
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5 BONES Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 1 Total: 35-6-3-1 Prize Money: A$121,205
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 19-2-3-0 Track: 11-3-2-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 23-5-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Scot’s Flyer J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 35-6-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Mrs G K Holt, Miss N T Holt, M Blakey, R M Donovan, C J Lindeberg, M Katsanevas, S Bell, Ms R Riethmuller & B N Pascoe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 06Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $6	 Imposing Beau	 1:10.35	 (22.64)	 4	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 13	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 60	 $*3.5	 Cold Power	 0:56.11	 (21.96)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 6	 [	 4]	 Kiran Quilty	 57	 $10	 Hurtle	 0:56.18	 (22.56)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Kiran Quilty	 54	 $18	 Yes Dream	 0:55.65	 (21.69)	 7	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 54	 $8.5	 Smart Image	 1:16.47	 (22.18)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

6 BAY OF BENGAL Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 7 Total: 41-6-9-8 Prize Money: A$137,290
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 58 Good: 18-4-4-4 Track: 7-3-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-3-1 58+kg: 19-3-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-6-6
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Bengal Angel J+H: 6-2-2-1 Turf: 41-6-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-5-4 Last Win: 19/05/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 N Day	 56.5	 $10	 Wanna Tweet	 0:55.94	 (22.11)	 3	 5	 ....... ¾........ Fractious in barriers
3 of 9	 24Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 N Day	 56	 $11	 Dawn Too Good	 0:56.98	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 G Kliese	 61	 $9.5	 Bones	 0:56.11	 (21.96)	 8	 9	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $6.5	 Sancy Rose	 0:54.43	 (22.79)	 8	 7	 ....... ½........................ Slow away
1 of 13	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $7	 Cold Power	 0:56.04	 (22.17)	 6	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 SANCY ROSE Trainer: R Kirkwood Barrier: 4 Total: 23-7-2-2 Prize Money: A$122,275
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 16-5-1-1 Track: 8-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-6-2-2
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Kai Anna J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 23-7-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Mrs S J Kirkwood & Mrs M Paine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 09Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $13	 Dreamline	 0:55.04	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 8	 24Sep22	 EWA	turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 53	 $6	 Just A Love Song	 0:56.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 7	 01Oct22	 RIC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 J Felix	 59.5	 $2.3	 Latin Dayz	 0:56.48	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 8	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Isabella Teh	 56.5	 $9.5	 Bay of Bengal	 0:54.43	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 13	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 K Swaffer	 58	 $11	 Bay of Bengal	 0:56.04	 (22.17)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

8 STARFILLY Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 6 Total: 33-6-6-4 Prize Money: A$112,750
Jockey: A Layt WT: 57 Good: 22-6-5-1 Track: 11-2-4-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 7-3-1-1 56-58kg: 12-4-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 15-4-3-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Aqua Modern J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/10/22 (234 Days)
Owner: C A Jorgensen, B L Jorgensen, R J Miller, G S Kirk, J Saunders, J Hilliard, R J Lingard, G Venianakis, M L Henderson & M Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27Aug22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 4	 [	 9]	 R Fradd	 55	 $10	 More The Merrier	 0:55.31	 (23.42)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 6	 [	 1]	 Ms B Thomson	 52.5	 $10	 More The Merrier	 0:54.57	 (22.79)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 01Oct22	 GOR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms B Thomson	 55	 $3.3	 Gdansk	 1:02.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 4	 08Oct22	 ATH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 F Edwards	 60	 $*1.3	 Masared	 0:55.58	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 13	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	13]	 A Layt	 59.5	 $26	 Bay of Bengal	 0:56.04	 (22.17)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.................Checked 200m

9 NEVER CRY Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 2 Total: 17-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$79,105
Jockey: M Abe WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 8-2-1-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Bianca Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/22 (224 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & M W Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Whiteley	 57.5	 $*5	 Shepherd Of Fire	 1:10.31	 (23.11)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 18Oct22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 N Day	 59.5	 $*2	 Stronach	 1:14.13	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 11	 08Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 N Day	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Dusky Damsel	 1:10.15	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 N Day	 59	 $*2.8	 Finally Realise	 1:11.12	 (22.31)	 9	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 24Nov22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 N Day	 57	 $*2.2	 Call Me Mo	 1:13.19	 (23.44)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away

10 CETSHWAYO Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 12 Total: 16-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$120,150
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 56 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Haraka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/22 (212 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & Miss T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $31	 Savonia	 1:11.11	 (23.00)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 24Sep22	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Tatum Bull	 52	 $19	 French Emperor	 1:31.95	 (24.68)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 13	 06Oct22	 MOG	turf	 2020	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55.5	 $9	 Jilted Lover	 2:06.35	 (23.65)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 23Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55.5	 $9.5	 Starspangled Baby	 1:37.65	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 30Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $3.7	 Fire Glo Too	 1:40.01	 (24.24)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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11 HARALBEN Trainer: Stephen Harris Barrier: 9 Total: 34-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$106,425
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 55.5 Good: 23-5-4-2 Track: 7-0-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-4-2
Sire: Pellizotti Dam: Tactical Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 23/04/22 (402 Days)
Owner: Z.Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB65	 [	 1]	 P Romeo	 59	 $3	 Just A Love Song	 0:56.84	 (22.07)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 P Romeo	 59	 $26	 Bay of Bengal	 0:55.94	 (22.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾............................No show
2 of 11	 10Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Smith	 62	 $9	 Kiss Me Later	 0:56.82	 (22.29)	 3	 1	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	20Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 59	 $9.5	 Dark Rebel	 0:56.55	 (22.18)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
10 of 13	15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 N Day	 61	 $10	 Bones	 0:56.11	 (21.96)	 2	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

12 STRATHCONA Trainer: D Reynolds Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$48,985
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 54 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 7-0-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Dirty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (348 Days)
Owner: M L Purvis, L T Brand & Miss A Purvis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 4	 [	 2]	 P Romeo	 57.5	 $7.5	 Count Of Carford	 0:56.90	 (22.31)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 P Romeo	 54	 $11	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.28	 (22.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 P Romeo	 58.5	 $8.5	 Phantom Spirit	 0:56.04	 (22.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
2 of 6	 29Apr23	 MGN	turf	 1000	 G 	 6	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh	 54	 $6	 Hokolesqua	 0:58.13	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 13May23	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Smith	 55	 $5.5	 Attackabeel	 0:57.81	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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R4 30 May 2023 | Townsville | Trackside Photography Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 323842
	 2	 178640
	 3	 051071
	 4	 523844
	 5	 175386
	 6	 2517
	 7	 413222
	 8	 35571
	 9	 742231
	10	 856715
	11	 264381
	12	 9501
	13	 148535

AIR BLUE
PUTSCH
HEISWOODY
MEDAL
COOPER GEM
HARMONIC BOOM
VICTORY FOR US
CAMPIONE
SEBROSSA
DOMINIQUE
GULF OF LION
WHISTLE
FROM THIS MOMENT

60
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
54

9
15
12
11
6
7
2
14
10
13
4
5
3

MS A BUTLER
N THOMAS
REBECCA WILSON  3 

F EDWARDS
J TAYLOR
ADAM SPINKS
C WHITELEY
R WIGGINS
S WILSON
J MURPHY
G KLIESE
S SHEARGOLD
A LAYT

MS G BOURKE
G W DICKSON
T MCGOVERN
STEPHEN BUSH
F J WIELAND
G R HUGHES
A M COMERFORD
J WEHLOW
A MOLINO
MS G BOURKE
T & P ROWE
B WILLIAMS
M GEANEY

4
4
5
4
5
4
4
3
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
57
56
56
59
55
55
55
54
58
53
52
53

	13-�1�-3-3
	 9-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-0
	19-�1�-1-4
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-3-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-2-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1

$35,950
$25,690
$24,250
$47,838
$23,300
$15,650
$23,850
$17,825
$29,280
$19,400
$32,440
$8,815
$15,750

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
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EMERGENCY
	14	 756717
	15	 521099
	16	 541262

SHEER ILLUSION
COOL HARRY
SPANISH BEANS

55.5
55.5
55

8
1
16

ISABELLA TEH  2 

W D’AVILA
--

J P CAUGHT
STEPHEN HARRIS
D REYNOLDS

3
4
4

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

52
51
50

	 6-�1�-0-0
	21-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-5-1

$15,700
$26,670
$33,290

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 AIR BLUE Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$35,950
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 60 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 6-0-2-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Even So J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-3 Last Win: 10/03/22 (446 Days)
Owner: S J O’Dea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 58	 $3.9	 Whispering Tycoon	 1:10.59	 (22.78)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.......................Laid in 50m
3 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 60	 $4.4	 Sillman	 0:56.38	 (21.95)	 3	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 28Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 60	 $5	 The Krone	 1:04.41	 (23.15)	 7	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Murphy	 60	 $8.5	 Coolmeans	 1:10.93	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Kiran Quilty	 57	 $*2.5	 Little Red Pepper	 1:17.33	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 PUTSCH Trainer: G W Dickson Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,690
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Zorya J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/22 (277 Days)
Owner: R D Pack, J G Roberts, G J Rains & C C McMahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 61.5	 $12	 Born Hustler	 1:26.62	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 04Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1887	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $16	 The Yachtsman	 1:57.23	 (24.52)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 15Apr23	 WER	turf	 1629	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L King	 60	 $9.5	 Stylish Icon	 1:44.05	 (26.79)	 10	 9	 ...... 11................... Every chance
4 of 13	 22Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Suraj Narredu	 59.5	 $17	 Svaneke	 1:57.67	 (26.36)	 13	 10	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 N Thomas	 59	 $19	 Forgiato	 1:23.38	 (23.14)	 8	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

3 HEISWOODY Trainer: T McGovern Barrier: 12 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,250
Jockey: Rebecca Wilson (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Citiwyse Dam: Cyril’s Dragon J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/23 (10 Days)
Owner: T W Must

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 55	 $51	 Bridezilla	 1:04.96	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 56	 $9.5	 Maverick Henry	 0:58.13	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
11 of 13	30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $21	 Archie’s Law	 0:57.17	 (22.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼............... Inconvenienced
7 of 7	 15Oct22	 EWA	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 J Felix	 59	 $26	 Kiss Me Later	 0:57.08	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....31¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 20May23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	10]	 Rebecca Wilson	 57.5	 $11	 Target The Stars	 0:57.72	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Good win

4 MEDAL Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$47,838
Jockey: F Edwards WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Gold Rocks J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-3 Last Win: 02/12/21 (544 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $*2.8	 Rapid Ruby	 1:39.69	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 26Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 60.5	 $6	 Rent A Rock	 1:38.27	 (25.38)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 15	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	12]	 C Quilty	 59	 $31	 Still In Fashion	 1:40.01	 (26.03)	 14	 14	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 29Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Souquet	 58	 $6	 Taliano	 1:36.78	 (24.23)	-	-	   ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 F Edwards	 58	 $9.5	 Rough Cut Jewel	 1:13.11	 (24.25)	 10	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
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5 COOPER GEM Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,300
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Redbougg J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/06/22 (355 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 24Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 62	 $4.8	 Mocca Diamond	 1:24.49	 (25.11)	 2	 2	 ....10½..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 9	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 59	 $16	 Rovers Pepper	 1:10.69	 (22.44)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼...............Overraced early
3 of 11	 26Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 60.5	 $18	 Ten Schilling	 1:15.77	 (25.00)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 21Apr23	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lord Of Light	 1:24.87	 (25.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 06May23	 GOR	turf	 1360	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 N Day	 58.5	 $5	 Female Officer	 1:20.98	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...... 10................... Every chance

6 HARMONIC BOOM Trainer: G R Hughes Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$15,650
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: La Phillyharmonic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (45 Days)
Owner: G R Hughes, Mrs D R Hughes, R J Nash & Mrs S P Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 22Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Thompson	 ---	 $--	 O’calloghan	 1:01.16	 (23.98)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 57.5	 $17	 Catch Dis	 0:57.50	 (22.52)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 F Edwards	 57.5	 $9	 Borgov	 1:11.51	 (23.31)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 15Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Morrison	 57.5	 $4.4	 Risked It	 1:11.46	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 11	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $21	 Rough Cut Jewel	 1:13.11	 (24.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

7 VICTORY FOR US Trainer: A M Comerford Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$23,850
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 7-1-3-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Our Lotte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/01/22 (493 Days)
Owner: M W D Sexton, A M Comerford, C Promnitz, A J Spackman, A L Dean, S N Nankervis, R A Denniss & R J Nankervis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 22Jan22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 57	 $2.3	 Tiny Tiara	 1:10.98	 (23.19)	 6	 5	 ...... nk.............. Checked 1000m
3 of 13	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 D Smith	 56.5	 $15	 Super Fast	 0:56.30	 (22.16)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 D Smith	 54	 $7	 Foreverede	 1:18.14	 (23.18)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Lost whip
2 of 8	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Ms A Butler	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Bravio	 1:26.33	 (22.43)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.......................... Lost plate
2 of 7	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Ciao Bicky	 1:23.79	 (23.22)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

8 CAMPIONE Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,825
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Calcatta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (67 Days)
Owner: J L Wehlow, Miss A P Taylor & T Huston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K W-Taylor	 57.5	 $6	 Gallery Master	 1:12.85	 (24.00)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1080	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Thompson	 58	 $11	 Granite Prince	 1:01.55	 (22.48)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 14	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $10	 Hearsay	 1:20.32	 (23.27)	 12	 8	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 08Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $8.5	 Blue Ray	 1:39.38	 (23.45)	 8	 7	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 24Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $*1.3	 Mishani Patriot	 1:38.32	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away

9 SEBROSSA Trainer: A Molino Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$29,280
Jockey: S Wilson WT: 57 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Emperossa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/11/22 (186 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Molino, A Molino, D M Core, Mrs M Core, K C Burton, Ms M A Cameron, Mrs D M Fisher, Ms D Foster, D J Chapman & W J Viero

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Whiteley	 57.5	 $9.5	 Little Red Pepper	 1:24.11	 (24.05)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Thomson	 56.5	 $4.6	 Don’t Doubt Hinchi	 1:24.19	 (24.00)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 29Oct22	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Thomson	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Fessup	 1:31.18	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 12Nov22	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 Ms B Thomson	 59	 $8	 Noir Jack	 1:32.92	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 25Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms B Thomson	 56	 $7	 Vana Star	 1:34.36	 (24.75)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

10 DOMINIQUE Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,400
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Mistress Mcdowell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/23 (64 Days)
Owner: D E Watling, C A Frier, G D Byron, B R West, D A Ribaldone, A K Cook, A J Miskiewicz & G D West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 26Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Dittman	 56.5	 $81	 Starry Eyes	 1:19.56	 (23.35)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 56.5	 $4.6	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 15Mar23	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 52	 $31	 Compass Rose	 1:37.52	 (23.87)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 27Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 56.5	 $3.5	 Kunderang	 1:45.32	 (24.20)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 9	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $7	 Redavni	 1:16.80	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾...................Eased 1000m
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11 GULF OF LION Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,440
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Rosa Perlato J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/23 (19 Days)
Owner: J D Smith & G Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $14	 Gigantic	 1:33.93	 (24.61)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $5.5	 Pierossa	 1:39.99	 (25.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 02Jan23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Swaffer	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Adaminaby	 1:15.26	 (24.60)	 10	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 21Apr23	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Swaffer	 55.5	 $4.2	 Sumbank	 0:56.77	 (24.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 11May23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Miss Daurian	 1:14.98	 (24.59)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.....................Eased 400m

12 WHISTLE Trainer: B Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,815
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Snow White J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Hammer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 28Nov22	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $7.5	 Rura Penthe	 1:12.54	 (24.24)	 10	 10	 ....10¾............................No show
5 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 58	 $12	 Chilena	 0:57.54	 (23.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	05May23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 58	 $61	 Mr Kobo	 1:10.57	 (23.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 20May23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Kliese	 58	 $4	 Levalet	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

13 FROM THIS MOMENT Trainer: M Geaney Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,750
Jockey: A Layt WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Frim And Frome J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/23 (91 Days)
Owner: Mrs K T Geaney, J P Harding, J C Schroder, Ms M M McMallum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 G Kliese	 57	 $19	 Just Let It Out	 1:18.41	 (24.03)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 24Apr23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 55	 $26	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 1:11.10	 (23.19)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 55	 $11	 Little Red Pepper	 1:17.33	 (23.36)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 13May23	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Aidenabet	 1:27.89	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 20May23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 59.5	 $3.2	 Rebel Lake	 1:30.90	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

14 SHEER ILLUSION Trainer: J P Caught Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,700
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Sheer Fantazee J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (25 Days)
Owner: J P Caught, A J Williamson, D J Hambleton, Mrs L N Williamson, S J Caught & Ms S L Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $9.5	 Poet’s Day	 1:18.38	 (24.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 03Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Dittman	 58.5	 $7	 Tioga Pass	 1:20.62	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 23Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Loy	 57	 $31	 Northern Pride	 1:13.57	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 05May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 54.5	 $4	 Tycoon Baby	 1:18.23	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 52	 $26	 Redavni	 1:16.80	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

15 COOL HARRY Trainer: Stephen Harris Barrier: 1 Total: 21-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,670
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 7-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Venturoso J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/22 (191 Days)
Owner: Z Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Smith	 57.5	 $7.5	 Whey Mischief	 0:56.54	 (22.35)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Smith	 54	 $*2.6	 Gulf Of Aqaba	 1:18.60	 (24.45)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
10 of 12	20Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 56	 $18	 Count Of Carford	 1:10.16	 (22.65)	 9	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Romeo	 56.5	 $26	 Rovers Pepper	 1:10.69	 (22.44)	 9	 9	 ....12¾............................No show
9 of 9	 16Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 P Romeo	 57.5	 $26	 Zoomaratta	 1:26.29	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ....12¼.............. Checked 1000m

16 SPANISH BEANS Trainer: D Reynolds Barrier: 16 Total: 13-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$33,290
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-3-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Spanish Sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/04/23 (52 Days)
Owner: D W Reynolds & T Allwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Romeo	 56.5	 $6.5	 Little Miss Quinn	 1:15.46	 (24.35)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 08Apr23	 EIN	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Morrison	 59.5	 $*1.6	 Rothgurl	 1:14.44	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 8	 29Apr23	 MGN	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 58	 $*4	 Bella’s In Command	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 13May23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 9]	 Kiran Quilty	 58.5	 $8.5	 So Odelia	 1:11.49	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 19May23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 55	 $10	 Forgiato	 1:23.38	 (23.14)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run


